
-99.6 THE 'NEW ···zEAL'AND 1 0AZB1ITE 

REGISTERED UNDER SECTION 6 (i) (b) OF 1924 ACT OR UNDER AMENDMENTS 

Sanderson, Neville Rahiri .. 
Sarjeant, Reginald Cxanmer 

Column I 

Name 

S~hadick,_·Campbell Frederick 
S~~tt,- ])onald Harcus, A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Sed,dqn,, ,Samuel Thomas 
S~e;i:Qp,, llarold 
8:tn:;tjrt, Harry Bruce 
Suell,- Edward George 

Somers, Ewart, B.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Stocks,.frank, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Tassell, Alan William 
Taylor,.Edward, M.N.Z.I.E ••• 
Thompson, Harold Henry Newport, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Trevarthen, Douglas Edwin 
Turner, Frederick Oliver .. 
Upton, William Westwood 
Vezey, Henry Albert 
Webster, Israel 
Webster, John 

West, -Stanley Edward 
Willi;uns, Ernest Arthur, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Wilso11, Archie Douglas . 
Wimberley, Reginald John, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Winter, Oscar Nero . 
Worley,'. Ralph Palliser, M.sc., M.N.z.1.E. 

Column 2 

Address 
City Council, Gisborne .. 
Riccarton Borough Council, 85. Matai Street, Christ-

church 
County Office, Westport .. 
Care of Shell Co. of N.Z. Ltd., Wellington 
Hamilton City Council .. 
Ministry of Works, Taumarunui .. 
14A Georges Drive, Napier 
Thames Valley Electric Power Board, P.O. Box44,.Te 

Aroha 
City Engineer, Christchurch . . . 
The Steel Construction Co. Ltd., P . .O. Box 1580, 

Auckland 
Whakatane County Council, Whakatane .. 
69 Melanesia Road, Kohimarama, Auckland .. 
Mount Roskill Borough Council, Mount Albert Road, 

Auckland S.E. 3 
Piako County Council, Te Aroha 
Borough Council, Pukekohe 
County Office, Opotiki 
151 Wills ~treet, Ashburton 
17 Galbraith A venue, Beerescourt, Hamilton 
Lands and Survey Department, P.O. Box 2205, Auck-

land 
Dominion Salt Ltd., P.B., Blenheim 
Box 311, Napier .. 
North Canterbury Hospital Board, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 1949, Auckland 
Waiapu County Council, Te Puia Springs 
404 N.Z. Insurance Buildings, Auckland 

* Section 7 of 1944 amendment. t 1928 amendment. 

No.-41 

Column 3 

Date of 
Registration 

12/7/45* 
8/10/45* 

16/10/25 
16/10/25 
16/5/29t 
1/10/45* 
19/5/54* 
1/10/45* 

17/7 /45* 
17 /7 /45* 

9/1/46* 
14/7/26 
24/8/45* 

15/3/46* 
9/1/46* 

18/9/25 
8/8/45* 

17/7/45* 
18/8/26 

7/2/47* 
'.26/11/29 

8/8/45* 
18/8/26 
8/5/46* 

16/6/26 

,I <;:ertify that the foregoing is a true copy, as recorded in this office, of the names and qualifications of all:persons to whom current 
Ammal-Practising Certificates have been issued as at 5 April 1956. . 

E. E. HENDRIKSEN, Registrar. 

Decisions Under the Customs Acts 

THE following decisions in interpretation of the Customs Tariff are published 1for public 
information: 

Tariff 
Item No. 

215 (2) 

253 

Tariff Item No. 

356.Gl)i(cl) 
562:(~) 
362.: (~) I '.J:ubes .. 
367;(l) 
3$2: (~) J:_ubing 

448;(3,) I Printers' 

PART l---:-0ECISI0NS -IN INTERPRETATION OF THE TARIFF 

Decision Record >No. 

Tube~, porcelain, plain, suited,for electrical fuses, resistance form- I 186-22/36/­
ers, and other electrical insulation purposes, but not being 
conduit- pipes 

.Pictwes i:nJl~gative or positive.form on glass, or film, for making I 186..:.22/533/-
pnnters' plates · 

:PART II-INDEX TO DECISIONS 

Tariff Item· N.o. Goods 

Pictures-
253 

215 (2) 

253 

215 (2) 

For making printers' plates. 
Porcelain-

Tubes for electrical fuses, etc. 
Printers'-

Plates, pictures for making. 
Tubes-

Porcelain, for electrical fuses, etc. 

-PART ·JIJ-DECISJONS WHICH ARE CANCELLED 

Cancelled Decision 

Bends, lead. 
Sleeves, ·p_aper . . .. ca.hies. 
J;;a:n:lboardor paper,:im:m:egp..;:1.te.d with synthetic resin ... receivers. 
Tube~,,PQI:<;ielaiP.,.Pl~in ... J;onduit pjpes. (Se.e decision Tariff item 215 (2).) 
.C.ardl1oard cores :or :tunes ... trnnsformers. 
Cardboard cyli:ndei:s ..... G.Qnd:el'l;~ers . 
. Qa:n:l.b..o_;:1.:rd,.spii:c1.lly wo.u.nd ... ltpwards . 
. Qm:~:J:Q.Qqt..,i .. ~pqol ~en tr.es . . . . or .yarns. 
Cardboa:rd-tµ"Qip,g ... f.a~ po-w<iers, etc. 
Drinking straws ofany,material. 
Designs, photop:(int, declar:ed for u&e only in making,printers' .blocks. (See,decision Tariff item .253.i) 


