REGISTERED UNDER SECTION 6 (i) (b) OF 1924 ACT OR UNDER AMENDMENTS

	Column 1				Column 2	Column 3
						Date of
•*	Name				Address	Registration
Sanderson, Neville Rahiri					City Council, Gisborne	12/7/45*
Sarjeant, Reginald Cranmer	•				Riccarton Borough Council, 85 Matai Street, Christ-	8/10/45*
					church	
Schadick, Campbell Frederi	ck				County Office, Westport	16/10/25
Scott, Donald Harcus, A.M.I		• ••			Care of Shell Co. of N.Z. Ltd., Wellington	16/10/25
Seddon, Samuel Thomas .					Hamilton City Council	16/5/29†
					Ministry of Works, Taumarunui	1/10/45*
		••	• •	• •	14A Georges Drive, Napier	19/5/54*
Snell, Edward George .			• •		Thames Valley Electric Power Board, P.O. Box 44, Te	1/10/45*
~					Aroha	
Somers, Ewart, B.E., M.N.Z.I		• •	••	• •	City Engineer, Christchurch	17/7/45*
Stocks, Frank, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	• •	••	• •	• •	The Steel Construction Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 1580,	17/7/45*
775					Auckland	0/1/464
Tassell, Alan William .		• •	• •		Whakatane County Council, Whakatane	9/1/46*
Taylor, Edward, M.N.Z.I.E.			• •	• •	69 Melanesia Road, Kohimarama, Auckland	14/7/26
Thompson, Harold Henry	Newport, A.M.N	.Z.I.E.	• •		Mount Roskill Borough Council, Mount Albert Road, Auckland S.E. 3	24/8/45*
Trevarthen, Douglas Edwin					Dialas Casasta Casasta Ta Assalas	15/3/46*
Turner, Frederick Oliver .		• •	•••	• •	D. I.C. UDIII	9/1/46*
Upton, William Westwood		• •	• •	• •	a	18/9/25
Vezey, Henry Albert .		• •	• •	• • •	4 64 33791	8/8/45*
William Town of		••	• •	• • •	17 Galbraith Avenue, Beerescourt, Hamilton	17/7/45*
Webster, John			•	•	Lands and Survey Department, P.O. Box 2205, Auck-	
Woodon, John	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••	••	• •	land	: 10/0/.20
West, Stanley Edward .					Dominion Salt Ltd., P.B., Blenheim	7/2/47*
Williams, Ernest Arthur, A.1			• •			26/11/29
Wilson, Archie Douglas .			• •		North Canterbury Hospital Board, Christchurch	0/0/46*
Wimberley, Reginald John, M.N.Z.I.E.					P.O. Box 1949, Auckland	18/8/26
Winter, Oscar Nero .					Waiapu County Council, Te Puia Springs	8/5/46*
Worley, Ralph Palliser, M.Sc	C., M.N.Z.I.E.				404 N.Z. Insurance Buildings, Auckland	16/6/26
		* Section	7 of 1944	amendme	ent. † 1928 amendment.	

I certify that the foregoing is a true copy, as recorded in this office, of the names and qualifications of all persons to whom current Annual Practising Certificates have been issued as at 5 April 1956.

E. E. HENDRIKSEN, Registrar.

Decisions Under the Customs Acts

THE following decisions in interpretation of the Customs Tariff are published for public information:

PART I—DECISIONS IN INTERPRETATION OF THE TARIFF

Tariff Item No.	Decision	Record No.
215 (2)	Tubes, porcelain, plain, suited for electrical fuses, resistance formers, and other electrical insulation purposes, but not being conduit pipes	186-22/36/-
253	Pictures in negative or positive form on glass, or film, for making printers' plates	186–22/533/–

PART II—INDEX TO DECISIONS

Tariff Item No.		Goods	
253		Pictures— For making printers' plates.	
215 (2)	••	Porcelain— Tubes for electrical fuses, etc.	
253	••	Printers'— Plates, pictures for making.	
215 (2)	••	Tubes— Porcelain, for electrical fuses, etc.	

PART III—DECISIONS WHICH ARE CANCELLED

Tariff Item No.	Cancelled Decision				
356 (1) (d) 362 (3) 362 (3) 362 (3) Tubes Tubing	Bends, lead. Sleeves, paper cables. Cardboard or paper, impregnated with synthetic resin receivers. Tubes, porcelain, plain conduit pipes. (See decision Tariff item 215 (2).) Cardboard cores or tubes transformers. Cardboard cylinders condensers. Cardboard, spirally wound upwards. Cardboard spool centres or yarns. Cardboard tubing face powders, etc. Drinking straws of any material. Designs, photoprint, declared for use only in making printers' blocks. (See decision Tariff item 253.)				